Bangladesh Umversnty of Busmess and Technology (BUBT)

‘Academic Calendar
Spring 2023 (Bbsemester, effective fmm 30 March 2023)

Date

Day

Actlvmes

21 Mar — 03 Apr 2023

Tuesday — Monday

Student advising and registration

Commencement of classes of Spring 2023 and

e Thureday Departmental Orientation
04 Apr— 13 Apr 2023 Tussday . Thirkdey Pa‘yment for confimration of registration
(without fine)
14 Apr 2023 Friday Holiday (Bengali New Year)

15 Apr — 18 Apr 2023

Saturday — Tuesday

Payment for confimration of registration
(with fine)

19 Apr — 27 Apr 2023

Wednesday — Thursday

Holiday (Shab-e-Qadr and Eid-ul-Fitr)*

28 Apr — 04 May 2023

Friday — Thursday

Submission of application for tuition fee waiver

30 Apr 2023 Sanday gle;ltjilrlzl:v . of course(s) add/drop and semester
01 May 2023 Monday Holiday (May Day)
05 May 2023 Friday Holiday (Buddha Purnima)*

07 May — 15 May 2023

Sunday — Monday

Payment of tuition fees: 2" Installment

10 May 2023 Wednesday Declaration of waiver list

Deadline of submission of student attendance report
13 Mey T Mo before Midterm Examination
17 May 2023 Wednesday Last day of classes before Midterm Examination

18 May — 19 May 2023

Thursday — Friday

Preparatory leave for Midterm Examination

20 May — 31 May 2023

Saturday — Wednesday

Midterm Examination

01 Jun 2023 Thursday Classes resume after Midterm Examination
Deadline of submission of application for registration

s Ay of Supplementary Midterm Examination

10 Jun 2023 Sty Deadline of submission of Midterm Examination

result

11 Jun — 18 Jun 2023

Sunday — Sunday

Supplementary Midterm Examination




Deadline of submission of Supplementary Midterm

2o a4l Thuraday Examination result

26 Jun — 03 Jul 2023 Monday — Monday Holiday (Eid-ul-Azha)*

Payment of tuition fees: Final Installment

05 Jul - 20 Jul 2023 | Wednesday — Thurs
ul - 20 Jul 202 ednesday — Thursday (without fine)

18 Jul — 24 Jul 2023 Tuesday — Monday | Farewell of outgoing students

20 Jul 2023 Thursdlay Deadline of submission of student attendance report

before Final Examination
. Payment of tuition fees: Final Installment
21 Jul-25 -
u Jul 2023 Friday — Tuesday (with fine)
24 Jul 2023 Monday Last day of classes before Final Examination

25 Jul - 26 Jul 2023 Tuesday — Wednesday | Preparatory leave for Final Examination

27 Jul — 08 Aug 2023 Thursday — Tuesday | Final Examination

29 Jul 2023 Saturday Holiday (Ashura)*

Deadline of submission of application for registration

o Thundey of Supplementary Final Examination
15 Aug 2023 Tuesday Holiday (National Mourning Day)
16 Aug 2023 Wednesday Deadline of submission of Final Grade

17 Aug — 19 Aug 2023 | Thursday — Saturday | Semester break for the faculty members

19 Aug 2023 Saturday Day of Final Result publication

Commencement of Classes of Fall 2023 (Bi-
20 Aug 2023 Sunday semester, effective from 20 August 2023) and
Departmental Orientation

Supplementary Final Examination of Spring 2023

£y 00 fogeles | TRy Nedie iy (Bi-semester, effective from 30 March 2023)

Deadline of submission of Supplementary Final
04 Sep 2023 Monday Examination result of Spring 2023 (Bi-semester,
effective from 30 March 2023)

Day of Supplementary Final Examination result
05 Sep 2023 Tuesday publication of Spring 2023 (Bi-semester, effective
from 30 March 2023)

*Subject to the appearance of the moon. ' ;
N.B.: The university authority reserves the right to modify the academic ca(endar.
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